2k

8o~ l'%?_'A

FOR ZONING VAIPKNCE

TC THE ZONING COMMISSICNER OF BALTiMORE COUNTY:

- . - The ;z-ndersigned. legal owner(s) of the prepery situate in Baltimore County and which is
(105G j $ d art hereof, hereby petition for a
d"““"f"’d in the dmﬂgt??f“eoplﬁte%trﬁ?% higeg; %nfdr%% e:?‘ %:f"jin lievpy 3) f the required
tince from Sectipn 802 1ot area of F62¥ 57, f£t..in liew of ihe required
va%c%mgq. t?g. K pinfmum side yard setback of ¢s’in liew of the required
reet setback L33 la liew . of the required-25t-and-1bo2,3
¢ L, (304,1) to perrit a front yanad setback {or a dpars porch of 18!
--dnstead Qf_Lbe 18 3/4 . and-232, 1l tu-permit-a-front-yépd-getbacl-oaf 3¢
instead ofj;ihe required 10*and «09,2b(6)to allow 0 parking spaces for
--tha.stand -instead of-the.-regiired {.~ - -
of the Zoning Rogulaiions of Bultimore ng‘n 3{5 Ja? C‘inlf% ;{;ning faggﬁohla@mqayc% i lrf r _& e
foélgwc?gfe%;sggsc:h i?‘%m%it%. 1) dﬁhix eed Tor & psfgluntime summer job, I constructed
a temporary zitructure so I chuld sell snow balls to 't_;he children and
the neighbors in my community; only for the timw period of summer
vacation, I have investpd a great deal of time not to mention the amount
of mcney, I could he losing from the <uPplies and materilals I purchased | | A R
t0 make the snowball siand as attractlve as ;tcould. I gave rece;\red _ S R R T | .-' ALTIMORE Oy
much support from my neighvors jn the community on my endeavors, i o o B ]
Teel ¥ho stand would be missed, DY AL | L - L DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ; TOWON. MARYLAND 21204

i i prescribed Zoning Regulations.

Preperty is to be posted and advertised as p by g Regu rsenons

I, or we, agrce to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this § murecy, P kil | | |

petiticn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of {, .o 25183 e e s B , s st el

Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County., s §;_§ mi : , . COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. and Mrs, Sam J. Miraglia
i 23 - rovson, arviana” Sigps | 8501 Harford Road

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,| *tax: SR ' baltimore, Maryland 21234 L

under the penaliies of perjury, that I/we 4 : -

are the legal owner(s) of the rproperty . oda L . Mr. Arnold Jablon

el ; . tion. 20
which is the subject of this Petition RE: Item No. 39 - Case No. B6-123-A ning Commigsioner

, o County Office Building
. : L . Fetitioners - Sam J. Miraglia, et ux :
: i : Legal Owner(s): - gllia, Tow
Contract Purchaser: g (s) i , Case Ho. 86-123-A _ | | Variance Petition | gon, Haryla@ 21204

September 18, 1985 s HARRY } PISTEL. P E

.- DIRECTOR July 15, 1985

: e | | . o Co ) . : - Item #394 (1564-1985)
’ e ‘ NING § ZONING . o MEMBERS _
: . “‘I."LTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAN & 3 A Bureau of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miraglia; Preperty Owner:Sam J. Miraglia
: B . . i Ergineering NE/ . i
County Office Building . : ‘s - 15/ Cor H;ffﬁrd'koad & Acton Road
"111 W, Chesapeake Avenue : pepartment of e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- _ - Distriet 1it
o - S Towson, Maryland 21204 ' gineering mitted with the above-referenced petition., The following comments
Be&tg;%gﬁ;fnzg“im“’ C o : _ T - . State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
‘ ¢ - ¥ _ . : . : _ requested, but to assure that all parties are mad W of plans ¢
- ' 343 acce tad for flling this Bureau of q * P e aware p s ¢or
A d3¢ A ﬂ,ﬂ o Zy ~ 19Y:ur petil:;ogfhasns:uig recelveggg;ld P _ - Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jablons
= - 44 =&-- = . t ] . , : _ , on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with )
City and State Signature . _ Health Department p The Zollowing comment
| . | n q nts are furnished in regard to the plat
| ) | _ | broject Planning the Zon.ing Ccmmissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of office for review by the 2oning Advisor Comizz i . foih ied to this
Attorney for £etiidoner: , o . . . , the requested zoning. item ¥ ¢¢ in connectlon with the subjest
Building Department : -

8501 _ Harford Rd. ... Eo8-9506 ': _ ' Board of Education Enclosed are all comments sutmitted from the members of the General Comments:
Address Phone No. 7 ) : : ‘ Zoning Admintstrati Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
. ) . ration

' etition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received
o o ON ‘ . P . ’ All improvements, intersections t i :
i _ _ _ _ _ _ rial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1s not inform- constructi ; » eatrances, drairage requirements and
City and State L coning To _1551°ner pevelopment ative will ‘be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted fecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,

| specifications and approvzl of the Maryl i ini .

- . | | ative will e placed in the hearing £1 irms petition was accepted | b ehosoatd N e Maryland State Highway Administration i’ addivion
i Y ’ — - X B

s | for riling on the date - altimore County.

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- o _J' ' . '_ _
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted S - Petitioner Sam J. Miraglia, et ux

Petitioner's . | | . ; 1
Attorney ' | : : | - ' ery truly yours,

, . ; : o . . e M/ , The Petitioner must provide LecesSsary drai-nage facilities "
| | . temporary or
_ : /3 . Permanent) to prevent e !
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: - —oee oo —oemeon- o & _ o | . : N ( ped/ o, ity ('// | especially by p creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
Phone No. remsr—— N— eremrerns , : MES E. DYER Correction of any problem

which ma ;he concentration of surface waters.
' ' ‘ o SR ) may result, due to improper grading or im i
. _ " . : ] RN T SO : ey AL e e e Chairman faciliti " Proper installation of drainage
ﬂ I et e BT ': o : = T "}: S R e ::\"51; ) Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 1€s, would be the full responsibility of the Fetitioner.
; : - e matiss : ¥ e T RIS S o e E

g ] ;1002 that the subject matter of fhis petition be advertised, as T : : Fe o S : : P ) S property through strippi.g, gradin d
ok el i bl eard e g becr th Zanig L T T T JED:nr result in a sediment pollutien problem, damaging pr;vgte ang gﬂblzfa::i;?uon could
Cor Bﬂmﬂre S e prcmoperty be pOB.meted’ and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning L P Pl TmE - , RN oli SR EAE _ ‘ Stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary f ngs down-
ComnfigSioner of Paltimore ty in 10€, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore N S . EI o SRR Enclosurés, sirean of tn ey X sendon : e

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

-

1885

B 24th o’clock
Countygon the ---------- T Vety truly Yours'

e A Ay

AMES A. HARKLE. P.E., Chief
Bureau of Pybyjc Services

a. .

Gelite &,

APMINISTRATBEE

JaM: PMO:blp

€c: File

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

-

R L - K R R P £ AN W . e B e N R e s T 8 e s

vy

: A BALTIMORE COUNTY
Mr. A, Jablon July 19, 1985 %@?&MENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
' . N, MARYLAND 217
Marylazd Department of Transportation Willam K. Hellman N 21204
Seerstary _ Dear Mr, Jablon:

Hal Kassaft £k daTmonE CounTy STEPHEN E. COLLINS

Administratee On review of the submittal, the State Highway Admin- a‘gj?f Té&E%RFMPkQﬁﬂ:%%g%fON’NG DiIRECTCR .
istration finde the plan generally acceptable, s 494-32N June 25, 1985

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTON,

State Highway Administration

Very truly yours,

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Charles Lee, Chief _ Zoning Commissioner
Bureau of Engineering . County Office Building

: . Towson, Maryland 2
Access Permits Mr. Arnold Jablon AUGUST 29, ‘qbs- ) rylan 1294

Zoning Commissigner

By: Ceorge Wittman County Office Buildine .
. Towson, Maryland 21204 Item No. 385,386,387, 39: 396,397,398, and 399
Mr. A. Jablon ZAC Meeting of 6-25-85 Item to. 3653

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of J_UNE 25, 17185 Lo icn:
Zouinng Cummissioner ITEM: #3%4. ; proper - ' isting’

Gounty Office Bldg. Property Owner: Sam J. {’rggi[’ty 32 S s Mig Un.q*ux E:istmg zon%ng,
' - ocation: i
Towson, Md. 21204 Miraglia, et ux A N e th: oot notng somang:
Location: NE/Cor. Harford Road § Dear Mr. Jablon: ANt Eo
i : i Route 147, and Acton Road : .
Attention: . Mr. N. Commodari Existing éoning' B.L i petition az’:eo?;:::i:: u; Et;rrfnt Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
: ari . e follow iter
Froposed Zouiayg: Variance to § Boalicanton ng comments. The items checked below are

permit a lot width of 52.6"' in 7 Kot
lieu of the required 80', a ere are no site planning factors requiring comment, Acres:

lot area of 6624 sq. ft. in _ I3 County Review Group Mecting fs required. ' District:

A County Peview Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
Lot ares of 8624 s4. . it . forward by the Bureau of Public Services,

.. . . This site is part of a | :
. imum side ard set- ) P 4 larger tract; therfore it {s defined as a

:t ;. afm;nsl':: . lie yo © the subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. : Dear Mr Jablon;

ack o : in tieu o« ' * A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior y :
required 15°, a side street _ ‘ ﬁ: issuance1uf a butlding permit, The D - :
setback of 14.91' in lieu of ] e access 1s not satisfactory. e Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for

. . _ The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. it : : ' -

the required %5', a front yard ;The parking arrangement {s not satisfactory, Y em numbera 385, 386, 387, 392, 394, 396, 387, 398, and 399.
setback of 18°' for an open );’r;!"kinq calculations myst be shown on the plan,

orch in lieu of the required § property contains sails which are defined
F1)8 3/4' to permit a front yard development on these soils {s prohibited.

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 rchibited - T & .
setback of :';s in 1ieulgf tge . . :r;gﬁ;atri\cengronsions of Section 22-93 of tke Deve!o:merlt _ o - } - -
required 10' and to allow 5 . ] A ko vy
. . . evelopment of this site may constityt j i : R ‘ P
park}ng spares in lieu of the 3 _ the Baltinore County HasterjPlan_ ute & potential conflict with _ Michael S, Flanipan | |
required 1. , 6 129.3/ ! . )z:e amended Develapment Plan was approved by the Planning Board | . , Tratfic Engincering Assce. IT
Acres: 53.6/52.6 x . _ § _ :
137.11 )#:“““P‘W: Must comply with BaTtimore Countly Landscape Manual,

; i L )The property 15 located in 5 def.cient service ar=a as flefined by
District: 1lth . . 811 178-79. Mo building permit may be issved wntil a Reserve
T E:Picity Use Certificats has beem 1ssued. Tne deficient service

ZAC-Meeting of 06/25/85

as wetlands, and

iThe property i3 located in a traffic area controlied by & "D* level
intersection as defined by 8411 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become mure limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annualiy by the County Council.

JAdditional couments:

E -
h
o

Eugene A, Bober

tef, U .
(301) 639-1350 ce: Jazes Hoswel ) Chief, Current Planning and Developm at

My teleshone number Is

Telatypewriter for Impaired Haaring or Speach
333-7555 Baltiniore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Matro — 1-800-492-50872 Statewide Toli Free

P.Q. Box 717 / Y07 Norih Calvert St., Balthncre, Mary'and 21203 - 0717
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§.j Mr. & Mrs. 3%& J. Miraglia ~ Nalugust 23, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYFAND N Dt e | ‘o
8501 Harford Road J ¢ Petition for Variance - i : T. ‘.
DALTIMORE COUNTY Baltimore, Maryland 21234 © Lowa 00 Blection Distriet C 11mes =
OFFICE OF PLANNING INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ‘ HardCATION: Horhwest corner of - R
C ANNING & ZONING ' Harford sad Acton Road- (3501 Hep : - v -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | “DATEAND TIME: Tarstny. 5o | /s &% P
494:3353 icholas B. Commodari June 17, 1985 embe 24 et p e S Middle River, Md., 44/ © 19 : |
To. Nicholas B. Commodari .~ Date_. .l e eee o UBLIC JIEARING: "Room 108, | VA 3
oo Bt T Tl to Crty Thatthamercd
O A s . aryland, ' ' - A F
- . NOTICE OF HEARIN G F'ROM_{ET-.?PPP_?.S'_?.Q _____________________ :h‘CZOHiu Commiscioner of Bajyje _f.-’ 2 L1y~ -
. September 19, 1985 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE N 100 | ing Act ana Regaiasnoiiz of the Zon- - /J-, DY,
NW cor. Harford & Acton Rds. Item No. - . o ' County, will baid & public hegsi P £ Tl ’
(8501 Harford Road) SUBJECT.?3lvadore J. and Beatrice Miraglia-Petitioners - tions 408 f";‘"‘,}f{?“::f‘?:‘;:‘ts': : L f-
I4th Election District f“" in tin ot e "q:h:; ;;ga‘::do: was inserted in Qe Times, a aewspaper printed
Mr. & Mrs. Sam J. Miraglia Sam J. Miraglia, et ux, Petitioners ot aroa of 4,624 8q. 2. in liew of the re- - . . i
85C1 Harford Road Case No. 86-123.A , . Vard sibuck of 'y 8 Minimom side 4nd published in Baltimore County, once in each Lo s o
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 ' . When the above referenced case is schedulel for a hearing, please quired 15, & side stroet mm:"; _ p W ' A
TIME 1:00 pom notify: 'y h‘l;: ;l’:h‘;om-m 2%° and o A — successive ? Fond
| Linda Klopp I8 o g ad S perbel weexsbeforethe o o< dayol _—iu ..
: RE: Petition for Variance DATZL: September 24, 1985 1 F Luddy Court tion 2341 t;mlt A o /4/'/1 'y ? | .
’ NW corner Harford & Acton Rds. : Baltimore . Mar}rl and 21234 :::ks:‘:; h‘ol'i"bﬂi.“ﬁ..m“ :;:.’:: : \ - _j 2 19 g ggs
(8501 Harford Road) PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West . . L ia or the strg o bparks Y %--ﬂ-——m Publizher-— P
¥ l4th Election District - est Chesapeake This matter is presently an active zoning violation case no. C-85-1028. M:{i:"“z.g;‘?:m:dsh lnnlonhq: _ = 1 “HET. ?g
3 Sam J. Miraglia, et ux, Petitioners Avenue, Towson, Marvland in, ot o opro:m,o 40 d. Mirag. -
: Case No. 86-123-A : : s JHT:ech . "f“:'..'.;":"" O e int filed ‘P ¢
3 in svent that this Patitio ¥
3 granied, u buildln:p.m”u :., h‘ i: é
. petiod. The Zoning Commisa k-
3 ooy ¥ill, howsver cam’dn roest 5
1 Dear Mr., & Mrs., Miraglia: s for & stay oltkainnm::’.:ff (e S DRkt ki - w5
| This 1 . . | Ak e s i e
o 115 13 to advise you that $68.03  is due for advertising ' il?rli't'ln:cb "zﬂ“‘.?‘"'f""”“""‘
T and pPosting oif the above property. This fee must be paid before ———— ' o m-bouor:ua:..'&'.:.:ﬁ;:'""‘}_
an Order is issued. ., - “’“‘--_\____‘_ TR S . BY ORDER OF:,
. ) B | T e - ng Colraold ludive.
; This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned OQ?MOR coy MARYL 4 T ‘ z:?g.:&::.a,:::;
4 on tl}e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the C M'SCELE: FJNANCE_REVENUE D'ng No e “ounty
¥ — EO ' A . - EEREERNE
. . -yl — ;o
; Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, AT AL P mrA)ssioner T o
y and remit to Zoning Qffice, Room 113, County Office Building, ' Te County
1 o bOWSOD Maryland. 21204 hefare tha_hoswmin g. ey
Rl - . [
x4 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012712 ¢ E |
; OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION drely,
o MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT % " L
| Vo g 2T Mf/ i Pl
N ACCOUNT D JABLON- CERTIFICATE OF PO3STING - AZ
37 oy g Commissioner ZOHING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY y/-//Q)? ol
£ $ (o i oz e
PE -~ l o e :—}J /' . ——— PR ;
::.g:l}ltb R A Ay ’,"{ A / ZZ M s . .
- ? _.,_‘.';/ : District.. -é------7 . Dete of w-.z e —— "
o rom .x",{: PAPPENVIRY Y S ;,y 2 //:/ - AT /2[ ' T Posted for: ._____ _[_ 2Tiaxca. - o
e : L . — L
: - S e ; Petitioner: --_..e..z.'.t_"._-s?:-ﬂa.’a;z[.;f a/;u:
‘ 2 Doheaweanitidic 3245 ,: . . ;
;, : Location of pmpa-tr.--/l/../é,’/ée.t._.zf’./é’f 2rd LM Leosr £ -
' . VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER : ;J'z’/ /}é}:ﬁ?’c{ {ﬁl’J
S S . . ) B . , . . _ e e e’ §  —=e== .- ~feeritonn - e M ——— TR
S, 8 o P S . ane e I AR SRy b ety ST M DT RN A YL TS ¢ SIS BT e e matans """‘.“‘I".Tv““'--ih--n""v""' e S e e ) .ﬂ_ : T ) T ) ) . _. ) S o - :L: L e i i i A s - | F 3 , Lo
- % T T T T g oy e o T s s T o _ ; o st S e RS B —— — E— 3'(3{3 N H ! Location of ﬁm@l;&;.--éé.!xﬁ_rsifs{_JK@_&:E.’:,-/J L2 ?’ﬂvd{#’rx,_t‘._---__---- é .
T B . | | - ‘ O A .,&f’/?.{g.&.-_é.’._./.—tr.--_z:ae.:-{f_q.a,z.;(/_’/.{./.{exﬁ{-fz.,e?!.{&-.z:jﬁ-.c?.‘:ﬁ?é.émrn.- R |
: : ) - e s - . i b ICA'I‘ION Remarks: ______ — e e e e e ————————— e . —————— 5‘_ '
| N PETTION FOR VORINGE CERTIFICATE OF PUBL P, =
: L4k Elction st | Posted by . <Ly Dats of m.---/‘*’,/..{/_.éiz.--_------._.
. g e L B : LOCATION: Nonm mme;l: g » Signature N
7% L - . ’ oy e - : N Harfoed Acy B50% e ——— v £ LD
B e W : ford 'f,‘:'%: n: ( tember & 8¢ E Fumber of Signs: __ 2 TS
: - S : D ME: Tucwday, 2N
, rember 24, 1965 % 100 gy P TOWSON, MD,, —._...___ September 5 ., 1085 Lo
"o, B e «
B ' ¥ u ng, . - . .
I ! Ch"g:;'h Avenue, Towsoa, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was -
e : srore Gy S Sommimiomes of Bai- published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed | i
Fal f‘ . ing Act and Reguiations of BalLunnu _ . f_‘}
. _ e - - ;  peton ir Zomns e and published in Towson, Baltimore County,’ Md., appearing on | &
R 3 S;cm::.:‘_mwm;‘:g‘;ﬁihd‘_ A g 8c . { '
¥ S : : %" in L i and L x
o lsm::of 6,62':":::‘:. aheaofte §f§.f’.”.f‘:---, 19__.7.
o g irequired 10,000 sq. fi.; & minimum
side yard setback of 9.%' in bew of 1he
required 15, » side stroet ~etback of
149" in beu of the required 25" and
Section 1602.2.¢.1 (3.1) to permnit & _ ) ‘ Co o
__ | IVl b o he rered 834 ang THE JEFFERSON;AN, ; | | AR
- s Sectian 232.] w0 permit a frort yard : ’ . ST S
sctbuck of 3 in Jiew of the required 10* : - . : o .
L _ and Section 409, 2b(6) 10 allow 0 park- :; -y : AR : ’ - )
[ ] - . ing spacce for the siand i licu of the 7% - » ¥ s . . ‘ ‘ - o
) i : ) requured 1 space. . . B . : ) R ) W
. fe : : Beang the property of Sam |. Mirs- ' : - : ' ' B ' v S T P : o
w‘ i o dv::‘h;:u - 'hm ihe P’“ S ' ' - : : ) B : had S . : I %
o 2 - ' In the event thet s Petition :: Publisher ' - ‘ : ~ 1 .
Y A s . : 5 i
| F : T ’ , 8 g P Wit may
< B B - | o g:'mmm'g;;gw:d Cost of Advertising L o L |
T ) ) ‘ . will, however, entertain sey request for . bl : A s : w o
I I e . . i - ’ e D aed I
thown. Such request must be received : : : : o R ‘ R T g B - _
e i in writing by the date of the hearing sex b H - ] ’ Fa ' k
- ¢ . sbove ar made & the besring, P w3 Fj‘ e
- h - o £
’ g By Order O ' = '
T _ _ . : ARNOLD JABLON, ! ;
a1 - S ‘ B oo ; :
g B o _ _ . . of Bal County : : s
:‘ o !i‘i . e i ‘i:& it’ %’“ﬁt ¥ oy
. . n S ' P PR e R oty M T S € S ket Byt TSRS | AT e - . . 3 %* f{'
= L ':_#.‘7 . Tis o o o . . ) e
= :-‘ . IL ) _ @-*ég . :ﬁ, N i
G- a S Y. ) S e f
. ' 7 -....mr . ¢_. e - . ¥
s s ] =



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

result in practical gifficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitivrer(s) and the grzuting of
the variance(s) reguested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

: the com:nunity, the variance(s) should /shouid not be granted. -

i

Therefcre, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimcre County, this

day of

, 19

, that thé herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2536
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHEF

July 2, 1985

dr. Arnold Jaklosn

Zoring Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Mdaryland 21204

Attention: HNick Commodari, Chalrman

Froperty Owrer:

doning Plans Advisory Committee

Sam J. Miraglia, et ux

Location: NE cor. Harford Road and Acton Road

Item No.: 394

Gontlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
cureaz and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required

-q K

=0 =@ corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the rprope rty.

'3

i ) 1.

REVIEWER

L e

B

v e e -

Ry

i

To. 74e ?"’”‘6’@’“"{)

1 [ siobatt Stradf art Oeton B +55orfodl Bf

Fire hydrants for the referenced rroperty are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordzance with Baltimore County Siandards as published by the
ieparement of Public Works,

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown a2t

EXCEEZDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall ke made to comply with all applicabkle parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or preposed con the site sho?
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Burecau has uc comments, at this time.

Noted and @ C
TyApproved: 0-}‘4' LJ * M
CJ

Fire Prevention Bureau

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 25, 1985

"\ DEPARTMENT OF PERAITS G LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

July 18, 1985

Mr. Ammold Jablon, Zoning Coem:’ msicner
Office of P.anning and Zoning
Toweson, Maryland 21204

Daar Mr, Jablong
Cozments on ltewm # 39'4 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting are as followe:

Property Cwnar:  Sam Je Miraglia, et ux
Location NE/Cor. Harford Road and Acton Road
Districtt 1lth.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall oonform to the Baltimore County Puilding Cods as adopted by Council Bill §l7-85,
the Maryland Code for the Handicappsd and Aged (4.4.8,1, #l17-1 - 1980) =nd other applicable Codes and Standards.

4 building and other miscellanecus permite shall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Residentialt Two wets of construction Arewings are required to file a permit application., The seal of &
Teglslersd ir Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and technical date.

Comrarcialt Three sets of construction dravings eealed and algned by a registered in Maryland Architect
er Enginesr shall be requires to file with a parmit application, Beprodiuced seals are not acceptadls,

411 Uss Grevups except E-L Single Panily Detached Duvellings require & miniznm of I hour fire rating for
sxterior wvalls closer than 6'~0 to an interior lot line. R-4 Ume Groups require & on# hour wall if closer
then 3'-0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built on an interior lot line ahall require a fire or party
wall, See Table L0, Section 1407, Becticn 1L06.2 and Table 102, No opunings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'<C of an interior lot line.

The mtructure does not appesr to oomply with Tebls 505 for permissable height/erea. Reply to the requestsd
variance by this office cacnot be considered until the neceasary dats pertaining to height/ares and
cenetruction typs is provided. Boe Tsble LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contest this department,

The requesisd variance appears to conflict with Section(s)

» of the Baltiacre
County Building Code.

When filing for & Tequired Change of Use/Ccoupancy Permit, an sltsraticn pewmit application shall almo
be iled mlong with three seta of acoeptable construction Plens indicating how the sxisting structure is
to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirenents for the pev use. Maryland Architectural or
Enginesr seale are usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use to Tse » OT
to Mixed Uses « See Sectiom J12 of the builiding Code,

The proposed project appears to ba located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Pleass ses the attached
copy of Bection 516.0 of the Building Code ms adopted by Bill #17-85. Bite plans shall ahow the correct
slevaticns above sea level for the 1ot and the finish floor levals including basement.

Coments; D&Ction 103.0 appears to be applicable, Exits shall comply to the
Code at all times. :

These abbreviated commentn reflect only ot the informaticn provided by the drawvings subnitted to trhe Office
of Planning and 2oning mnd are not intended to be construed as the full extemt of ay permit, I deuired
the spplicant may obtain additionsl information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffize Building at 11l

W, Crhesspeaie Avenus, Towaon, Maryland 2 204. /{/ /Lpf g} ﬁ ,:‘—H(

BYt C. E. Purnham, Chief
Building Plans keview
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO...Zoping Compissioner .. o...

Norman E. Gerber, Director‘
FROM_ Qffice of Planping and_Zoning _

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on this petition with the following exceptiou._ Part of
the petition appears to request a variance to the permlsted
density. This office is of the opinion that such a variance
cannot be pranted.

Norman E. Gerber Dﬂgector‘
Cffice of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr.

October 2, 1985

& Mrs. Sam J. Miraglia

8501 Harford Road

Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Mr.

21234

& Mrs. Miraglia:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached.

JMHT:bg

Attachments

CCi

People's (Counsel

Ma. Lincda Kiopp
1 F Luddy Court

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

. , Pﬁ#’PTIbLW
We othe wnders

; jnc/{ a{o_ no\{ wdﬂT
Hhe  snwlalls s CoX Foor tadlird AL
and Actor RA. =%

oines -
Qoia ARV ICW

& a3

:?A\.L\A
5/0@14/? kb{ >/ 7707 Wincly /@d'fc 20234
LAL{ftd}ﬁh/ /OZJizéétL/EL[ 309 (1}L£ Q133

;gm P bbavile Dr PR3 Y.

&r/

2
.
¢ LB,
. f%/
¢
?‘\N\
¢ /] szW@b vyl

3

" dM e 3129 Clrarebes Aot 712 ke d
2 LJE e e Ubvhore (Bue— 2 2.3/
W AlorchSh- BN woodiens o 233y
Iy 3r/6 %aa/éa/m' Al J/JBV
5 r/.g,_,.,..x&M 317 Oda~de dre. ARIY
M Q612 Rl Sr23¢

17 W¢W7 amJ,L 2963 Aot 21234

18 AL e, “POY fheoniy Ko DA R0 205

H WW 3027 CDM 2,234

20 e g ,tc:.az £, ‘< ¢ toe

2| 74:2/ (202l 2% Tt e 2237
2?2 quﬁ,_. = itot Adaps D (ark ad
23 rpdoe IR Tarkealda . 27304

7322 L
e 2y vl e Ppresweld Yo Iol
~
WXM}&;Z/Z(m a3 d{ s dz/ So2/7 g& Vide (Boe J/..?j/
1 Beadipirh #f L.z
INA 2L ,_ , p 230 Q\f =2/
/2] 27 - g 7 3
IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE #* BEFORE THE
NW corner of Harford & Acton
JEAN M. H. JUNG Roads, (8501 Harford Road) - . DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER lath Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Sam J. Miraglia, et ux,
bd Case No. 86-123-A
Petitioners
»

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

NW corner of Harford & Acton
Roads, (8501 Harford Road) -
14th Election District

Sam J. Miraglia, et ux,
Petitioners

Case No. &§6-123-4

Very truly yours,

/zf’,//

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

i ] B

Odlata.. &, 1995~

#* 1 4 ] * * * #* ¥ % #® E

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a lot width of 52 feet 6

inches in lieu of the required 80 feet, a lot area of 6,624 square feet in lieu

of the required 10,000 square feet, a minimum side yard setback of 95 feet 1in

lieu of the reguired 15 feet, a side street setback of 14 feet 9 inches in lieu

of the required 25 feet, and a front yard setback (a front lot line was drawn to

establish a lot for the second use on the property) of 18 feet in lieu of the

required 18-3/4 feet for an open porch, all for an existing residential duplex.

Additionally, varilances for a front yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the re-

quired 10 feet and zero parking spaces in lieu of the required one space for the

snowball stand are rejuested.

Testimony by the Petitioner's son indicates that he is a school teacher

who, in May of 1985, built and set up a snowball stand in the front yard of his

residence orn B.L. zoned property after having been told first that he needed no

permite, then that he should have a huckster llcense. Many of his customers

walk to the =tand; some park on Acton or Harford Road. There has been no park-

ing jin the bus stop ir front of the reslidence and stand. He expressel a desire

to fall other items such as Cnristmas trees but acknowledged that persons walk

ANY

to gég a snowball, but drive to pick up a tree. There were no protestants.
Ul

ﬁfter diue consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pean that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

o
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MSTRES IVE

woui result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

¥s and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect
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the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the

variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore

4
22— day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Zoning

County this

Variances to permit a lot width of 52 feet 6 inches in lieu of the required &80

feet, a lot area of 6,624 square feet in lieu of the required 10,000 square

feet, a minimum side yard setba.k of g} feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, a

side street setback of 14 feet 9 inches in lieu of the required 25 feet, and =&

front yard setback of 18 feet in lieu of the required 18-3/4 feet for an open

porch, all for an existing residential duplex; additionally, the requested var-
iances for a front yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and
zero parking spaces in lieu ¢f the required one space for the snowball stand, in
accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, marked Petltioner's Exhibit
1, are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Qrder, =zubject, however,

the following restriction:

1. The stand shall sell only snowballs.
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' ) H
EW a/ W 37 7'/0, W Cyvne.
4
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING QOMMISSIONER.
LOCATION: Northwest corner of Harford and Acton Roads », s :Q 370001 NW Corner of Harford &
{8501 Harford Road) S /%1% 1/30 l;// {:457‘ 5322 TM - Acton Rds. (8501 Harford : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
, E /37 w 7_2 S !e £3%p M{a 6 _ | Rd.), l4th District :
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 24, 1985 at 1:00 p.m. .‘ GLQ.;t " SAM J. MIRAGLIA, et ux, Case No. 86-123-A
| fw /V#M 37 ' WM ,39 3 " 7’ 7;(& - Petitioners :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Lo 00
Avenue, Towson Marylar] : - $rozororogoe
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and = : .

< - _ FNTRY OF APPEARANCE
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: : - " ’

‘ }

Petition for Zoning Varlances from Sections 402.2 to permit a lot . % 50 %g &L, Please enter the appear. of the le's Counsel in the
width of 52'6" in lieu of the required 80' and a lot area of 6,624 = WW M" 3 / o ppearance Peop

sq.ft. in lieu of the required 10,000 sq.ft.; a minimum side yard . o ‘ E _ , - above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
setback of 9.5' in lieu of the required 15', a side street setback ' A ) ' .

g

9143 Qensghy () o a3 |
%9, /=t
89

S e L5 b A A G B S S g B LA w1 507 £ g T

O TN Y N IS BN MO T —

14th Election District

of 14'9" inlieu of the required 25' and Section 1b02.2.c.1 (301.1}) i or other proceedings in this matter ard of the passage of any preliminary
to permit a front yard sstback for an open porch of 18' in lieu of N : ) ‘ | ]
the required 18-3/4' and Section 232.1 to permit a front yard setback ; ! _ , or final Order.
of 3' in lieu of the required 10' and Section 409.2b(6) to allow O ‘o g _ . ' : |
parking spaces for the stand in lieu of the required 1 space. : ]I i
: i
Being the property of Sam J. Miraglia, et ux as shown on i | § PhylliJ Cole Friedman
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. . l People's Counsel for Baltimore County
] : o f *
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within i i ' ‘ o | E
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormmissioner wili, however, enter— - _ i | 4 / J(/a i Z ———
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald pertnlt durlng this perlod for : e - oo - e <La 7 é‘ S
good cause shown. Such request must bhe received in writing by the date of the . Peter Max Zimmerman
hearmg set above or made at the hearing. Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
BY ORDER OF ' ' Towson, MD 21204
ARNOLD JABLON , 4%4-2188
ZONING COMMISSIONER :

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of Auqust. 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailad to Mr. and Mrs. Sam J.
Miraglia, 8501 Harford Rd., Baltimore, MD 21234, Petitlorers.

. ‘ Peter Max Zimmerman
T |
7 s 1; L | : ; ; @ i P '- {: f g : . )ﬁ ;
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§.j Mr. & Mrs. 3%& J. Miraglia ~ Nalugust 23, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYFAND N Dt e | ‘o
8501 Harford Road J ¢ Petition for Variance - i : T. ‘.
DALTIMORE COUNTY Baltimore, Maryland 21234 © Lowa 00 Blection Distriet C 11mes =
OFFICE OF PLANNING INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ‘ HardCATION: Horhwest corner of - R
C ANNING & ZONING ' Harford sad Acton Road- (3501 Hep : - v -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | “DATEAND TIME: Tarstny. 5o | /s &% P
494:3353 icholas B. Commodari June 17, 1985 embe 24 et p e S Middle River, Md., 44/ © 19 : |
To. Nicholas B. Commodari .~ Date_. .l e eee o UBLIC JIEARING: "Room 108, | VA 3
oo Bt T Tl to Crty Thatthamercd
O A s . aryland, ' ' - A F
- . NOTICE OF HEARIN G F'ROM_{ET-.?PPP_?.S'_?.Q _____________________ :h‘CZOHiu Commiscioner of Bajyje _f.-’ 2 L1y~ -
. September 19, 1985 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE N 100 | ing Act ana Regaiasnoiiz of the Zon- - /J-, DY,
NW cor. Harford & Acton Rds. Item No. - . o ' County, will baid & public hegsi P £ Tl ’
(8501 Harford Road) SUBJECT.?3lvadore J. and Beatrice Miraglia-Petitioners - tions 408 f";‘"‘,}f{?“::f‘?:‘;:‘ts': : L f-
I4th Election District f“" in tin ot e "q:h:; ;;ga‘::do: was inserted in Qe Times, a aewspaper printed
Mr. & Mrs. Sam J. Miraglia Sam J. Miraglia, et ux, Petitioners ot aroa of 4,624 8q. 2. in liew of the re- - . . i
85C1 Harford Road Case No. 86-123.A , . Vard sibuck of 'y 8 Minimom side 4nd published in Baltimore County, once in each Lo s o
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 ' . When the above referenced case is schedulel for a hearing, please quired 15, & side stroet mm:"; _ p W ' A
TIME 1:00 pom notify: 'y h‘l;: ;l’:h‘;om-m 2%° and o A — successive ? Fond
| Linda Klopp I8 o g ad S perbel weexsbeforethe o o< dayol _—iu ..
: RE: Petition for Variance DATZL: September 24, 1985 1 F Luddy Court tion 2341 t;mlt A o /4/'/1 'y ? | .
’ NW corner Harford & Acton Rds. : Baltimore . Mar}rl and 21234 :::ks:‘:; h‘ol'i"bﬂi.“ﬁ..m“ :;:.’:: : \ - _j 2 19 g ggs
(8501 Harford Road) PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West . . L ia or the strg o bparks Y %--ﬂ-——m Publizher-— P
¥ l4th Election District - est Chesapeake This matter is presently an active zoning violation case no. C-85-1028. M:{i:"“z.g;‘?:m:dsh lnnlonhq: _ = 1 “HET. ?g
3 Sam J. Miraglia, et ux, Petitioners Avenue, Towson, Marvland in, ot o opro:m,o 40 d. Mirag. -
: Case No. 86-123-A : : s JHT:ech . "f“:'..'.;":"" O e int filed ‘P ¢
3 in svent that this Patitio ¥
3 granied, u buildln:p.m”u :., h‘ i: é
. petiod. The Zoning Commisa k-
3 ooy ¥ill, howsver cam’dn roest 5
1 Dear Mr., & Mrs., Miraglia: s for & stay oltkainnm::’.:ff (e S DRkt ki - w5
| This 1 . . | Ak e s i e
o 115 13 to advise you that $68.03  is due for advertising ' il?rli't'ln:cb "zﬂ“‘.?‘"'f""”“""‘
T and pPosting oif the above property. This fee must be paid before ———— ' o m-bouor:ua:..'&'.:.:ﬁ;:'""‘}_
an Order is issued. ., - “’“‘--_\____‘_ TR S . BY ORDER OF:,
. ) B | T e - ng Colraold ludive.
; This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned OQ?MOR coy MARYL 4 T ‘ z:?g.:&::.a,:::;
4 on tl}e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the C M'SCELE: FJNANCE_REVENUE D'ng No e “ounty
¥ — EO ' A . - EEREERNE
. . -yl — ;o
; Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, AT AL P mrA)ssioner T o
y and remit to Zoning Qffice, Room 113, County Office Building, ' Te County
1 o bOWSOD Maryland. 21204 hefare tha_hoswmin g. ey
Rl - . [
x4 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012712 ¢ E |
; OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION drely,
o MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT % " L
| Vo g 2T Mf/ i Pl
N ACCOUNT D JABLON- CERTIFICATE OF PO3STING - AZ
37 oy g Commissioner ZOHING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY y/-//Q)? ol
£ $ (o i oz e
PE -~ l o e :—}J /' . ——— PR ;
::.g:l}ltb R A Ay ’,"{ A / ZZ M s . .
- ? _.,_‘.';/ : District.. -é------7 . Dete of w-.z e —— "
o rom .x",{: PAPPENVIRY Y S ;,y 2 //:/ - AT /2[ ' T Posted for: ._____ _[_ 2Tiaxca. - o
e : L . — L
: - S e ; Petitioner: --_..e..z.'.t_"._-s?:-ﬂa.’a;z[.;f a/;u:
‘ 2 Doheaweanitidic 3245 ,: . . ;
;, : Location of pmpa-tr.--/l/../é,’/ée.t._.zf’./é’f 2rd LM Leosr £ -
' . VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER : ;J'z’/ /}é}:ﬁ?’c{ {ﬁl’J
S S . . ) B . , . . _ e e e’ §  —=e== .- ~feeritonn - e M ——— TR
S, 8 o P S . ane e I AR SRy b ety ST M DT RN A YL TS ¢ SIS BT e e matans """‘.“‘I".Tv““'--ih--n""v""' e S e e ) .ﬂ_ : T ) T ) ) . _. ) S o - :L: L e i i i A s - | F 3 , Lo
- % T T T T g oy e o T s s T o _ ; o st S e RS B —— — E— 3'(3{3 N H ! Location of ﬁm@l;&;.--éé.!xﬁ_rsifs{_JK@_&:E.’:,-/J L2 ?’ﬂvd{#’rx,_t‘._---__---- é .
T B . | | - ‘ O A .,&f’/?.{g.&.-_é.’._./.—tr.--_z:ae.:-{f_q.a,z.;(/_’/.{./.{exﬁ{-fz.,e?!.{&-.z:jﬁ-.c?.‘:ﬁ?é.émrn.- R |
: : ) - e s - . i b ICA'I‘ION Remarks: ______ — e e e e e ————————— e . —————— 5‘_ '
| N PETTION FOR VORINGE CERTIFICATE OF PUBL P, =
: L4k Elction st | Posted by . <Ly Dats of m.---/‘*’,/..{/_.éiz.--_------._.
. g e L B : LOCATION: Nonm mme;l: g » Signature N
7% L - . ’ oy e - : N Harfoed Acy B50% e ——— v £ LD
B e W : ford 'f,‘:'%: n: ( tember & 8¢ E Fumber of Signs: __ 2 TS
: - S : D ME: Tucwday, 2N
, rember 24, 1965 % 100 gy P TOWSON, MD,, —._...___ September 5 ., 1085 Lo
"o, B e «
B ' ¥ u ng, . - . .
I ! Ch"g:;'h Avenue, Towsoa, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was -
e : srore Gy S Sommimiomes of Bai- published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed | i
Fal f‘ . ing Act and Reguiations of BalLunnu _ . f_‘}
. _ e - - ;  peton ir Zomns e and published in Towson, Baltimore County,’ Md., appearing on | &
R 3 S;cm::.:‘_mwm;‘:g‘;ﬁihd‘_ A g 8c . { '
¥ S : : %" in L i and L x
o lsm::of 6,62':":::‘:. aheaofte §f§.f’.”.f‘:---, 19__.7.
o g irequired 10,000 sq. fi.; & minimum
side yard setback of 9.%' in bew of 1he
required 15, » side stroet ~etback of
149" in beu of the required 25" and
Section 1602.2.¢.1 (3.1) to permnit & _ ) ‘ Co o
__ | IVl b o he rered 834 ang THE JEFFERSON;AN, ; | | AR
- s Sectian 232.] w0 permit a frort yard : ’ . ST S
sctbuck of 3 in Jiew of the required 10* : - . : o .
L _ and Section 409, 2b(6) 10 allow 0 park- :; -y : AR : ’ - )
[ ] - . ing spacce for the siand i licu of the 7% - » ¥ s . . ‘ ‘ - o
) i : ) requured 1 space. . . B . : ) R ) W
. fe : : Beang the property of Sam |. Mirs- ' : - : ' ' B ' v S T P : o
w‘ i o dv::‘h;:u - 'hm ihe P’“ S ' ' - : : ) B : had S . : I %
o 2 - ' In the event thet s Petition :: Publisher ' - ‘ : ~ 1 .
Y A s . : 5 i
| F : T ’ , 8 g P Wit may
< B B - | o g:'mmm'g;;gw:d Cost of Advertising L o L |
T ) ) ‘ . will, however, entertain sey request for . bl : A s : w o
I I e . . i - ’ e D aed I
thown. Such request must be received : : : : o R ‘ R T g B - _
e i in writing by the date of the hearing sex b H - ] ’ Fa ' k
- ¢ . sbove ar made & the besring, P w3 Fj‘ e
- h - o £
’ g By Order O ' = '
T _ _ . : ARNOLD JABLON, ! ;
a1 - S ‘ B oo ; :
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:‘ o !i‘i . e i ‘i:& it’ %’“ﬁt ¥ oy
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FOR ZONING VAIPKNCE

TC THE ZONING COMMISSICNER OF BALTiMORE COUNTY:

- . - The ;z-ndersigned. legal owner(s) of the prepery situate in Baltimore County and which is
(105G j $ d art hereof, hereby petition for a
d"““"f"’d in the dmﬂgt??f“eoplﬁte%trﬁ?% higeg; %nfdr%% e:?‘ %:f"jin lievpy 3) f the required
tince from Sectipn 802 1ot area of F62¥ 57, f£t..in liew of ihe required
va%c%mgq. t?g. K pinfmum side yard setback of ¢s’in liew of the required
reet setback L33 la liew . of the required-25t-and-1bo2,3
¢ L, (304,1) to perrit a front yanad setback {or a dpars porch of 18!
--dnstead Qf_Lbe 18 3/4 . and-232, 1l tu-permit-a-front-yépd-getbacl-oaf 3¢
instead ofj;ihe required 10*and «09,2b(6)to allow 0 parking spaces for
--tha.stand -instead of-the.-regiired {.~ - -
of the Zoning Rogulaiions of Bultimore ng‘n 3{5 Ja? C‘inlf% ;{;ning faggﬁohla@mqayc% i lrf r _& e
foélgwc?gfe%;sggsc:h i?‘%m%it%. 1) dﬁhix eed Tor & psfgluntime summer job, I constructed
a temporary zitructure so I chuld sell snow balls to 't_;he children and
the neighbors in my community; only for the timw period of summer
vacation, I have investpd a great deal of time not to mention the amount
of mcney, I could he losing from the <uPplies and materilals I purchased | | A R
t0 make the snowball siand as attractlve as ;tcould. I gave rece;\red _ S R R T | .-' ALTIMORE Oy
much support from my neighvors jn the community on my endeavors, i o o B ]
Teel ¥ho stand would be missed, DY AL | L - L DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ; TOWON. MARYLAND 21204

i i prescribed Zoning Regulations.

Preperty is to be posted and advertised as p by g Regu rsenons

I, or we, agrce to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this § murecy, P kil | | |

petiticn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of {, .o 25183 e e s B , s st el

Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County., s §;_§ mi : , . COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. and Mrs, Sam J. Miraglia
i 23 - rovson, arviana” Sigps | 8501 Harford Road

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,| *tax: SR ' baltimore, Maryland 21234 L

under the penaliies of perjury, that I/we 4 : -

are the legal owner(s) of the rproperty . oda L . Mr. Arnold Jablon

el ; . tion. 20
which is the subject of this Petition RE: Item No. 39 - Case No. B6-123-A ning Commigsioner

, o County Office Building
. : L . Fetitioners - Sam J. Miraglia, et ux :
: i : Legal Owner(s): - gllia, Tow
Contract Purchaser: g (s) i , Case Ho. 86-123-A _ | | Variance Petition | gon, Haryla@ 21204

September 18, 1985 s HARRY } PISTEL. P E

.- DIRECTOR July 15, 1985

: e | | . o Co ) . : - Item #394 (1564-1985)
’ e ‘ NING § ZONING . o MEMBERS _
: . “‘I."LTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAN & 3 A Bureau of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miraglia; Preperty Owner:Sam J. Miraglia
: B . . i Ergineering NE/ . i
County Office Building . : ‘s - 15/ Cor H;ffﬁrd'koad & Acton Road
"111 W, Chesapeake Avenue : pepartment of e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- _ - Distriet 1it
o - S Towson, Maryland 21204 ' gineering mitted with the above-referenced petition., The following comments
Be&tg;%gﬁ;fnzg“im“’ C o : _ T - . State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
‘ ¢ - ¥ _ . : . : _ requested, but to assure that all parties are mad W of plans ¢
- ' 343 acce tad for flling this Bureau of q * P e aware p s ¢or
A d3¢ A ﬂ,ﬂ o Zy ~ 19Y:ur petil:;ogfhasns:uig recelveggg;ld P _ - Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jablons
= - 44 =&-- = . t ] . , : _ , on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with )
City and State Signature . _ Health Department p The Zollowing comment
| . | n q nts are furnished in regard to the plat
| ) | _ | broject Planning the Zon.ing Ccmmissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of office for review by the 2oning Advisor Comizz i . foih ied to this
Attorney for £etiidoner: , o . . . , the requested zoning. item ¥ ¢¢ in connectlon with the subjest
Building Department : -

8501 _ Harford Rd. ... Eo8-9506 ': _ ' Board of Education Enclosed are all comments sutmitted from the members of the General Comments:
Address Phone No. 7 ) : : ‘ Zoning Admintstrati Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
. ) . ration

' etition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received
o o ON ‘ . P . ’ All improvements, intersections t i :
i _ _ _ _ _ _ rial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1s not inform- constructi ; » eatrances, drairage requirements and
City and State L coning To _1551°ner pevelopment ative will ‘be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted fecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,

| specifications and approvzl of the Maryl i ini .

- . | | ative will e placed in the hearing £1 irms petition was accepted | b ehosoatd N e Maryland State Highway Administration i’ addivion
i Y ’ — - X B

s | for riling on the date - altimore County.

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- o _J' ' . '_ _
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted S - Petitioner Sam J. Miraglia, et ux

Petitioner's . | | . ; 1
Attorney ' | : : | - ' ery truly yours,

, . ; : o . . e M/ , The Petitioner must provide LecesSsary drai-nage facilities "
| | . temporary or
_ : /3 . Permanent) to prevent e !
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: - —oee oo —oemeon- o & _ o | . : N ( ped/ o, ity ('// | especially by p creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
Phone No. remsr—— N— eremrerns , : MES E. DYER Correction of any problem

which ma ;he concentration of surface waters.
' ' ‘ o SR ) may result, due to improper grading or im i
. _ " . : ] RN T SO : ey AL e e e Chairman faciliti " Proper installation of drainage
ﬂ I et e BT ': o : = T "}: S R e ::\"51; ) Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 1€s, would be the full responsibility of the Fetitioner.
; : - e matiss : ¥ e T RIS S o e E

g ] ;1002 that the subject matter of fhis petition be advertised, as T : : Fe o S : : P ) S property through strippi.g, gradin d
ok el i bl eard e g becr th Zanig L T T T JED:nr result in a sediment pollutien problem, damaging pr;vgte ang gﬂblzfa::i;?uon could
Cor Bﬂmﬂre S e prcmoperty be pOB.meted’ and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning L P Pl TmE - , RN oli SR EAE _ ‘ Stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary f ngs down-
ComnfigSioner of Paltimore ty in 10€, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore N S . EI o SRR Enclosurés, sirean of tn ey X sendon : e

As no public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

-

1885

B 24th o’clock
Countygon the ---------- T Vety truly Yours'

e A Ay

AMES A. HARKLE. P.E., Chief
Bureau of Pybyjc Services

a. .

Gelite &,

APMINISTRATBEE

JaM: PMO:blp

€c: File

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

-

R L - K R R P £ AN W . e B e N R e s T 8 e s

vy

: A BALTIMORE COUNTY
Mr. A, Jablon July 19, 1985 %@?&MENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
' . N, MARYLAND 217
Marylazd Department of Transportation Willam K. Hellman N 21204
Seerstary _ Dear Mr, Jablon:

Hal Kassaft £k daTmonE CounTy STEPHEN E. COLLINS

Administratee On review of the submittal, the State Highway Admin- a‘gj?f Té&E%RFMPkQﬁﬂ:%%g%fON’NG DiIRECTCR .
istration finde the plan generally acceptable, s 494-32N June 25, 1985

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTON,

State Highway Administration

Very truly yours,

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Charles Lee, Chief _ Zoning Commissioner
Bureau of Engineering . County Office Building

: . Towson, Maryland 2
Access Permits Mr. Arnold Jablon AUGUST 29, ‘qbs- ) rylan 1294

Zoning Commissigner

By: Ceorge Wittman County Office Buildine .
. Towson, Maryland 21204 Item No. 385,386,387, 39: 396,397,398, and 399
Mr. A. Jablon ZAC Meeting of 6-25-85 Item to. 3653

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of J_UNE 25, 17185 Lo icn:
Zouinng Cummissioner ITEM: #3%4. ; proper - ' isting’

Gounty Office Bldg. Property Owner: Sam J. {’rggi[’ty 32 S s Mig Un.q*ux E:istmg zon%ng,
' - ocation: i
Towson, Md. 21204 Miraglia, et ux A N e th: oot notng somang:
Location: NE/Cor. Harford Road § Dear Mr. Jablon: ANt Eo
i : i Route 147, and Acton Road : .
Attention: . Mr. N. Commodari Existing éoning' B.L i petition az’:eo?;:::i:: u; Et;rrfnt Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
: ari . e follow iter
Froposed Zouiayg: Variance to § Boalicanton ng comments. The items checked below are

permit a lot width of 52.6"' in 7 Kot
lieu of the required 80', a ere are no site planning factors requiring comment, Acres:

lot area of 6624 sq. ft. in _ I3 County Review Group Mecting fs required. ' District:

A County Peview Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
Lot ares of 8624 s4. . it . forward by the Bureau of Public Services,

.. . . This site is part of a | :
. imum side ard set- ) P 4 larger tract; therfore it {s defined as a

:t ;. afm;nsl':: . lie yo © the subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. : Dear Mr Jablon;

ack o : in tieu o« ' * A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior y :
required 15°, a side street _ ‘ ﬁ: issuance1uf a butlding permit, The D - :
setback of 14.91' in lieu of ] e access 1s not satisfactory. e Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for

. . _ The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. it : : ' -

the required %5', a front yard ;The parking arrangement {s not satisfactory, Y em numbera 385, 386, 387, 392, 394, 396, 387, 398, and 399.
setback of 18°' for an open );’r;!"kinq calculations myst be shown on the plan,

orch in lieu of the required § property contains sails which are defined
F1)8 3/4' to permit a front yard development on these soils {s prohibited.

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 15 rchibited - T & .
setback of :';s in 1ieulgf tge . . :r;gﬁ;atri\cengronsions of Section 22-93 of tke Deve!o:merlt _ o - } - -
required 10' and to allow 5 . ] A ko vy
. . . evelopment of this site may constityt j i : R ‘ P
park}ng spares in lieu of the 3 _ the Baltinore County HasterjPlan_ ute & potential conflict with _ Michael S, Flanipan | |
required 1. , 6 129.3/ ! . )z:e amended Develapment Plan was approved by the Planning Board | . , Tratfic Engincering Assce. IT
Acres: 53.6/52.6 x . _ § _ :
137.11 )#:“““P‘W: Must comply with BaTtimore Countly Landscape Manual,

; i L )The property 15 located in 5 def.cient service ar=a as flefined by
District: 1lth . . 811 178-79. Mo building permit may be issved wntil a Reserve
T E:Picity Use Certificats has beem 1ssued. Tne deficient service

ZAC-Meeting of 06/25/85

as wetlands, and

iThe property i3 located in a traffic area controlied by & "D* level
intersection as defined by 8411 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become mure limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annualiy by the County Council.

JAdditional couments:

E -
h
o

Eugene A, Bober

tef, U .
(301) 639-1350 ce: Jazes Hoswel ) Chief, Current Planning and Developm at

My teleshone number Is

Telatypewriter for Impaired Haaring or Speach
333-7555 Baltiniore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Matro — 1-800-492-50872 Statewide Toli Free

P.Q. Box 717 / Y07 Norih Calvert St., Balthncre, Mary'and 21203 - 0717

. =TS AR 14 188
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

result in practical gifficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitivrer(s) and the grzuting of
the variance(s) reguested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

: the com:nunity, the variance(s) should /shouid not be granted. -

i

Therefcre, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimcre County, this

day of

, 19

, that thé herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2536
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHEF

July 2, 1985

dr. Arnold Jaklosn

Zoring Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Mdaryland 21204

Attention: HNick Commodari, Chalrman

Froperty Owrer:

doning Plans Advisory Committee

Sam J. Miraglia, et ux

Location: NE cor. Harford Road and Acton Road

Item No.: 394

Gontlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
cureaz and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required

-q K

=0 =@ corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the rprope rty.

'3

i ) 1.

REVIEWER

L e

B

v e e -

Ry

i

To. 74e ?"’”‘6’@’“"{)

1 [ siobatt Stradf art Oeton B +55orfodl Bf

Fire hydrants for the referenced rroperty are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordzance with Baltimore County Siandards as published by the
ieparement of Public Works,

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown a2t

EXCEEZDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall ke made to comply with all applicabkle parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or preposed con the site sho?
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Burecau has uc comments, at this time.

Noted and @ C
TyApproved: 0-}‘4' LJ * M
CJ

Fire Prevention Bureau

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 25, 1985

"\ DEPARTMENT OF PERAITS G LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

July 18, 1985

Mr. Ammold Jablon, Zoning Coem:’ msicner
Office of P.anning and Zoning
Toweson, Maryland 21204

Daar Mr, Jablong
Cozments on ltewm # 39'4 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting are as followe:

Property Cwnar:  Sam Je Miraglia, et ux
Location NE/Cor. Harford Road and Acton Road
Districtt 1lth.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall oonform to the Baltimore County Puilding Cods as adopted by Council Bill §l7-85,
the Maryland Code for the Handicappsd and Aged (4.4.8,1, #l17-1 - 1980) =nd other applicable Codes and Standards.

4 building and other miscellanecus permite shall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Residentialt Two wets of construction Arewings are required to file a permit application., The seal of &
Teglslersd ir Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and technical date.

Comrarcialt Three sets of construction dravings eealed and algned by a registered in Maryland Architect
er Enginesr shall be requires to file with a parmit application, Beprodiuced seals are not acceptadls,

411 Uss Grevups except E-L Single Panily Detached Duvellings require & miniznm of I hour fire rating for
sxterior wvalls closer than 6'~0 to an interior lot line. R-4 Ume Groups require & on# hour wall if closer
then 3'-0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built on an interior lot line ahall require a fire or party
wall, See Table L0, Section 1407, Becticn 1L06.2 and Table 102, No opunings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'<C of an interior lot line.

The mtructure does not appesr to oomply with Tebls 505 for permissable height/erea. Reply to the requestsd
variance by this office cacnot be considered until the neceasary dats pertaining to height/ares and
cenetruction typs is provided. Boe Tsble LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contest this department,

The requesisd variance appears to conflict with Section(s)

» of the Baltiacre
County Building Code.

When filing for & Tequired Change of Use/Ccoupancy Permit, an sltsraticn pewmit application shall almo
be iled mlong with three seta of acoeptable construction Plens indicating how the sxisting structure is
to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirenents for the pev use. Maryland Architectural or
Enginesr seale are usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use to Tse » OT
to Mixed Uses « See Sectiom J12 of the builiding Code,

The proposed project appears to ba located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Pleass ses the attached
copy of Bection 516.0 of the Building Code ms adopted by Bill #17-85. Bite plans shall ahow the correct
slevaticns above sea level for the 1ot and the finish floor levals including basement.

Coments; D&Ction 103.0 appears to be applicable, Exits shall comply to the
Code at all times. :

These abbreviated commentn reflect only ot the informaticn provided by the drawvings subnitted to trhe Office
of Planning and 2oning mnd are not intended to be construed as the full extemt of ay permit, I deuired
the spplicant may obtain additionsl information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffize Building at 11l

W, Crhesspeaie Avenus, Towaon, Maryland 2 204. /{/ /Lpf g} ﬁ ,:‘—H(

BYt C. E. Purnham, Chief
Building Plans keview
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO...Zoping Compissioner .. o...

Norman E. Gerber, Director‘
FROM_ Qffice of Planping and_Zoning _

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on this petition with the following exceptiou._ Part of
the petition appears to request a variance to the permlsted
density. This office is of the opinion that such a variance
cannot be pranted.

Norman E. Gerber Dﬂgector‘
Cffice of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr.

October 2, 1985

& Mrs. Sam J. Miraglia

8501 Harford Road

Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Mr.

21234

& Mrs. Miraglia:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached.

JMHT:bg

Attachments

CCi

People's (Counsel

Ma. Lincda Kiopp
1 F Luddy Court

Baltimore, Maryland 21234
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE #* BEFORE THE
NW corner of Harford & Acton
JEAN M. H. JUNG Roads, (8501 Harford Road) - . DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER lath Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Sam J. Miraglia, et ux,
bd Case No. 86-123-A
Petitioners
»

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

NW corner of Harford & Acton
Roads, (8501 Harford Road) -
14th Election District

Sam J. Miraglia, et ux,
Petitioners

Case No. &§6-123-4

Very truly yours,

/zf’,//

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

i ] B

Odlata.. &, 1995~

#* 1 4 ] * * * #* ¥ % #® E

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a lot width of 52 feet 6

inches in lieu of the required 80 feet, a lot area of 6,624 square feet in lieu

of the required 10,000 square feet, a minimum side yard setback of 95 feet 1in

lieu of the reguired 15 feet, a side street setback of 14 feet 9 inches in lieu

of the required 25 feet, and a front yard setback (a front lot line was drawn to

establish a lot for the second use on the property) of 18 feet in lieu of the

required 18-3/4 feet for an open porch, all for an existing residential duplex.

Additionally, varilances for a front yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the re-

quired 10 feet and zero parking spaces in lieu of the required one space for the

snowball stand are rejuested.

Testimony by the Petitioner's son indicates that he is a school teacher

who, in May of 1985, built and set up a snowball stand in the front yard of his

residence orn B.L. zoned property after having been told first that he needed no

permite, then that he should have a huckster llcense. Many of his customers

walk to the =tand; some park on Acton or Harford Road. There has been no park-

ing jin the bus stop ir front of the reslidence and stand. He expressel a desire

to fall other items such as Cnristmas trees but acknowledged that persons walk

ANY

to gég a snowball, but drive to pick up a tree. There were no protestants.
Ul

ﬁfter diue consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pean that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

o

o2 Weodhene Que 22°5Y
A W }G,«_ Siau C@q,uu—u.u—@,dx RADIY

MSTRES IVE

woui result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

¥s and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect

Ko
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the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the

variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore

4
22— day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Zoning

County this

Variances to permit a lot width of 52 feet 6 inches in lieu of the required &80

feet, a lot area of 6,624 square feet in lieu of the required 10,000 square

feet, a minimum side yard setba.k of g} feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, a

side street setback of 14 feet 9 inches in lieu of the required 25 feet, and =&

front yard setback of 18 feet in lieu of the required 18-3/4 feet for an open

porch, all for an existing residential duplex; additionally, the requested var-
iances for a front yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and
zero parking spaces in lieu ¢f the required one space for the snowball stand, in
accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, marked Petltioner's Exhibit
1, are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Qrder, =zubject, however,

the following restriction:

1. The stand shall sell only snowballs.
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' ) H
EW a/ W 37 7'/0, W Cyvne.
4
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING QOMMISSIONER.
LOCATION: Northwest corner of Harford and Acton Roads », s :Q 370001 NW Corner of Harford &
{8501 Harford Road) S /%1% 1/30 l;// {:457‘ 5322 TM - Acton Rds. (8501 Harford : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
, E /37 w 7_2 S !e £3%p M{a 6 _ | Rd.), l4th District :
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 24, 1985 at 1:00 p.m. .‘ GLQ.;t " SAM J. MIRAGLIA, et ux, Case No. 86-123-A
| fw /V#M 37 ' WM ,39 3 " 7’ 7;(& - Petitioners :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Lo 00
Avenue, Towson Marylar] : - $rozororogoe
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and = : .

< - _ FNTRY OF APPEARANCE
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: : - " ’

‘ }

Petition for Zoning Varlances from Sections 402.2 to permit a lot . % 50 %g &L, Please enter the appear. of the le's Counsel in the
width of 52'6" in lieu of the required 80' and a lot area of 6,624 = WW M" 3 / o ppearance Peop

sq.ft. in lieu of the required 10,000 sq.ft.; a minimum side yard . o ‘ E _ , - above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
setback of 9.5' in lieu of the required 15', a side street setback ' A ) ' .

g

9143 Qensghy () o a3 |
%9, /=t
89

S e L5 b A A G B S S g B LA w1 507 £ g T

O TN Y N IS BN MO T —

14th Election District

of 14'9" inlieu of the required 25' and Section 1b02.2.c.1 (301.1}) i or other proceedings in this matter ard of the passage of any preliminary
to permit a front yard sstback for an open porch of 18' in lieu of N : ) ‘ | ]
the required 18-3/4' and Section 232.1 to permit a front yard setback ; ! _ , or final Order.
of 3' in lieu of the required 10' and Section 409.2b(6) to allow O ‘o g _ . ' : |
parking spaces for the stand in lieu of the required 1 space. : ]I i
: i
Being the property of Sam J. Miraglia, et ux as shown on i | § PhylliJ Cole Friedman
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. . l People's Counsel for Baltimore County
] : o f *
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within i i ' ‘ o | E
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormmissioner wili, however, enter— - _ i | 4 / J(/a i Z ———
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald pertnlt durlng this perlod for : e - oo - e <La 7 é‘ S
good cause shown. Such request must bhe received in writing by the date of the . Peter Max Zimmerman
hearmg set above or made at the hearing. Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
BY ORDER OF ' ' Towson, MD 21204
ARNOLD JABLON , 4%4-2188
ZONING COMMISSIONER :

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of Auqust. 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailad to Mr. and Mrs. Sam J.
Miraglia, 8501 Harford Rd., Baltimore, MD 21234, Petitlorers.

. ‘ Peter Max Zimmerman
T |
7 s 1; L | : ; ; @ i P '- {: f g : . )ﬁ ;
{} o Py ; . _ . 7e il s 3 5
"wﬁ ," i ;.h ol - B s ) ’»- -}' § & _- ﬁc: ‘}



	19860-123-A_1
	19860-123-A_10
	19860-123-A_2
	19860-123-A_3
	19860-123-A_4
	19860-123-A_5
	19860-123-A_6
	19860-123-A_7
	19860-123-A_8
	19860-123-A_9

